## Government of Meghalaya Office of the District AYUSH Society East Khasi Hills:Shillong

No.DAS-EKH/Advertisement /2024-25/ 1038

Dated Shillong the 17/01/2025

## **ADVERTISEMENT**

The Office of the District Medical & Health Officer Cum Member Secretary, under the National Ayush Mission, East Khasi Hills District intends to conduct the Walk-in-interview on the 24<sup>th</sup> January 2025 at 3:00pm at the office of the District Medical & Health Officer, East Khasi Hills Shillong, for the post of Ayush Medical Officer Cum Community Health Officer (Ayurvedic Physician) on a contractual basis at Sonatola Ayush Health and Wellness Centre (AHWC) and whereas the extension of their service will be based on the performance. Application in a prescribed standard form with self-attested copies of all the documents/testimonials with the recent passport size photograph duly attested copy should be submitted during the time of registration which shall start from 9:30 AM-11:30 AM on the same day and no applicant will be accepted after the specified registration hour. The Documents/Certificates in original are to be produced at the time of interview.

Sl	Name of Post	No. of Vacant	Educational	Upper Age	Remuneration
no.		Post	Qualification	Limit	
1	AYUSH Medical Officer cum Community Health Officer (CHO)(on Contractual Basis)	Total 1 No. (Ayurvedic Physician at Sonatola AHWC, East Khasi Hills)	1. For Ayurvedic Physician  a) Candidates should possess a Bachelor of Ayurveda Medicine and Surgery (BAMS) from any recognised University. b) Candidate Should have a valid Registration License from any Recognised State Ayurveda Council/Board.	Upper age Limit is 32 years, relaxable by 5 years for SC/ST.( as per OM No.PER.38/ 2021/30.Dt. 03/02/2022	As per the Norms of the Ayushman Bharat AYUSH Health & Wellness Centres Operational Guidelines of the Ministry of AYUSH, Government of India New Delhi

-sd-

District Medical & Health Officer Cum Member Secretary District AYUSH Society, East Khasi Hills, Shillong